UNOFFICIAL COPY
L

| R Doc#: 0
Ll Q .
H . UU\% \C) Ca ) Eugene "Getl]ﬁne)l:rzee‘q}:ee' §28
Cook County Recorder of De.eds %
Date: 04/23/2004 11:41 AM Pg: 10f3

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Modification Fee: 5950.00
Purpose of Modification.

TO MODIFY INTEREST RATE FROM 5.375% TO 4.875%; TO MODIFY PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST FROM
$1388.72 TO $1292.79; AND-TO MODIFY MATURITY DATE FROM 01/01/2010 TO 02/01/2011.

This Loan Modification /ﬁgement (hereinafter referred to s "Modification”) made and entered into this
12TH gay of FEBRUARY 2004 by and betwesn MIDAMERICA BANK, FSB

of the
County of DuPage and State of Illinois (FKA MidAmerica Federal Saviiys Bank), and hereinafter referred to as
"MidAmerica" and TOMASZ KOZACZKA, MARRIED TO IWONA JIZYDLOWSKA

(hereinafter referred 1o collectively as “Borrowers") shall affect the property luceled at
705 ROSEDALE RD GLENVIEW, IL 60025 and legally described as follows:

LOT 254 IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH AND COMPANY'S FIRST ADDITION TC GLENVIEW COUNTRYSIDE,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTION 312 AND 33, TOWNSHIP 42 NOKTH, RANGE 12, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.IN.# 04333020280000

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of

TWO HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ( $248,000.00 )
evidenced by a Note (“Note") and Mortgage both dated DECEMBER 7, 2002 , said Mortgage having been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of coox County, ILLINOIS

as Document Number 0021420596 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a
part of this Modification;

M1284 9/01 Page

A



0411401264 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutual consideration wish to revise the terms of the Note and Mortgage
of said indebtedness:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other geod and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

IT IS AGREED THAT AS OF THE DATE OF THIS MODTFICATION, THE UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF SAID INDEBTEDNESS IS Two
Hundred Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Eight and 76/100 DOLLARS {5244,288.76) .

THE BORROWERS DO HEREBY AMEND AND MCDIFY THE NOTE AND MORTGAGE DESCRIBED AROVE BY SPECIFTCALLY AMENDING CERTAIN
SECTIONS RELATING TO INTEREST, PAYMENTS, ADJUSTALE RATE CHANGES, AND PREPAYMENT PENALTY (&5 APPLICABLE) OF THE
NOTE AS FCLLOWS:

AS OF 02/01/04, THE MODTRIED INTEREST RATE THE BORROWERS ARE REQUIRED TO PAY WILL BE 4.87%%.

THIS MODIFIED INTEREST #ATL WILL REMATIN CONSTANT FOR THE REMAINING TERM OF THE LOAN. THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST
PAYMENT BASED ON THE RATE IKDIZATED ABOVE WILL BE $7,292.79. THE BORROWERS SHALL MAKE THE NEW MODIFIED PAYMENTS
ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH SEGINNING CN 03/01/04.

IT IS AGREED THAT ALL SUMS OWED UNDER [7E NOTE WILL BE PAID NO LATER THAN 02/01/11 {THE MATURITY DATE) AND THE
MATURITY DATE UNDER ALL THE LOAN DOCUMENTS WiLL BE DEEMED 02/01/11. TO THE EXTENT THE TERMS, CONDITIGNS AND
PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION DIFFER FROM- 0L \ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THE NOTE, MORTGAGE, OR OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
EXECUTED BY THE BORROWERS, THE TERMS, CONDITIOUG AND PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION SHALL CONTROL AND GOVERN.

In all respects, said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect, and
the undersigned promises to pay said said indebtedness as herein stated and to perform
all of the obligations of said Mortgage contract, as herein revised.

Executed, sealed and delivered this 12th day of February . 2004

BORROWER (8)

By: Z;Wf /4 11/57/7"} By:

TOMASZ KOZACZKA

By: —_— By:
_ ———

Ml294 9701 Page 2 of 3



0411401264 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

" STATE OF ILLINOIS )

¥ S5
COUNTY OF A4

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby cerlify that
TOMASZ KOZACZKA
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that  he

signed and delivered the said instrument as  HIS free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
WITNESS my hand and %{eal. _
& OFFICIAL SFAL
Signature: LB el KABEN CLARK

NCTRERY PRI, 57878 0 1ty ¢
3 Y PUBLIC, STATE 0F it i
3 WY COMMSIEN Eyoine ~L;J;

AP AAAAS e ]

/}/Jﬁ’t}U Cliek

*lame (Typed or Priryd)
My Commission Expires: j _57 s

¥

LENDER:

—_—

O, Dbl
- / J J

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
cOUNTY OF (2ot

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said cruiity and state aforesaid, do hereby certify, that
, personilly known to me to be the

Vice  President of Mid America Bank, fsb., a —rational banking corporation  and
~ the Asst. Secretary of said corporation and
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are sups<ribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the _Vice President and Asst.
Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to ke a'fixed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary” i, and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL THIS DAY OF

Notary Publicb )‘1 QW@L/%?PW PR )) % (&}«{

NNE S. GRAY
Notary Public, Stee of Hiriois

Fa - <. sy iy
My Commission Expires: 5 -SL- 05 My Commission Expires 3-26-2005
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Kenneth Koranda, President Mid America Bank, fsb.
Mid America Bank, fsb. 1823 Centre Point Circle
1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142 P.O. Box 3142
Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142 Naperville, illinois 60566-7142

M1294 9/01 Pages 3 OF 3



